
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

1. 17 Klieber, Bernhard GSRF Nürnberg ´03/04 1634 1720 3354

2. 37 Yilmaz, Selahattin GSV Braunschweig ´83 1209 1695 2904

3. 58 Brunzel, Bodo GKK Bremerhaven ´99 1516 1380 2896

4. 91 Kramer, Dieter GSRC Kassel ´89/93 1411 1374 2785

5. 42 Brüning, Karlheinz AGV Braunschweig ´84 907 1849 2756

6. 92 Wieske, Dirk GSRC Kassel ´89/93 1268 1446 2714

7. 32 Holz, Hermann AGV Hildesheim 1047 1645 2692

8. 21 Kappel, Gerd GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 1016 1670 2686

9. 86 von Speicher, Michael GSRF Wetzlar ´84/94 1444 1163 2607

10. 43 Meyerhoff, André AGV Braunschweig ´84 954 1617 2571

11. 27 Duchek, Jiri GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 769 1676 2445

12. 9 Reiff, Sascha GSRF Bamberg ´97 927 1509 2436

13. 10 Frensch, Frank GSRF Bamberg ´97 1115 1301 2416

14. 30 Kibelka, Heinrich GSG Berlin ´76 1350 1048 2398

15. 67 Maubach, Dirk GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1069 1327 2396

16. 78 Reckardt, Dieter GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 1165 1223 2388

17. 61 Grothmann, Michael GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1146 1206 2352

18. 50 Fust, Gunter GSRC Hamburg ´89 998 1320 2318

19. 62 Schlingmeyer, Uwe GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 776 1493 2269

20. 48 Hinze, Matthias AGV Braunschweig ´84 1043 1224 2267

21. 55 Schmidt, Matthias GSRC Bremen ´84 1210 1054 2264

22. 16 Hückel, Lothar GSRF Nürnberg ´03/04 1238 1010 2248

23. 76 Iske, Klaus GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 959 1281 2240

24. 95 Engelhardt, Hans- Jürgen GSRC Kassel ´89/93 1118 1108 2226

25. 64 Pletsch, Ernst GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1303 919 2222

26. 70 Theis, Wolfgang GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1585 576 2161

27. 106 Strobel, Jan GSRC Dresden ´92/04 780 1363 2143

28. 108 Gerber, Andreas GSRC Dresden ´92/04 1124 1015 2139

29. 100 Zillmann, Roland GSC Chemnitz ´91 1025 1105 2130

30. 65 Porcher, Stephan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1314 794 2108

31. 26 Schuhmacher, Alfred GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 1063 996 2059

32. 110 Nestler, Heiko GV Erfurt ´03 1269 773 2042

33. 28 Stepanek, Jan GSG Berlin ´76 678 1351 2029

34. 24 Schröter, Thorsten GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 973 1039 2012

35. 93 Kramer, Volker GSRC Kassel ´89/93 728 1175 1903

36. 63 Domnofski, Peter GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1028 874 1902

37. 112 Göpel, Sigurd GV Erfurt ´03 991 902 1893

38. 4 Friedel, Hans GSRF Bamberg ´97 835 1053 1888

39. 1 Otto, Klaus GV Aschaffenburg ´97 1010 875 1885

40. 19 Pawlak, Hans GSRF Nürnberg ´03/04 920 963 1883

41. 6 Schmidt, Peter GSRF Bamberg ´97 398 1473 1871
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42. 69 Sieben, Oliver GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 834 1032 1866

43. 56 Meyer, Hermann GSRC Bremen ´84 1285 571 1856

44. 38 König, Lutz GSV Braunschweig ´83 995 856 1851

45. 60 Hillert, Reinhard GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1000 844 1844

46. 68 Meier, Frank GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 701 1140 1841

47. 114 Rudoph, Bernd GV Erfurt ´03 827 1005 1832

48. 81 Catoir, Jürgen GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 379 1452 1831

49. 97 Siebert, Bernd GSRC Kassel ´89/93 985 824 1809

50. 11 Scherf, Klaus GSRF Bamberg ´97 879 898 1777

51. 23 Bubel, Wolfgang GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 937 831 1768

52. 105 Trexler, Andreas GSRC Dresden ´92/04 856 858 1714

53. 80 Feine, Wolfgang GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 1333 367 1700

54. 99 Mohr, Jürgen GKKC Rechtenbach ´95 810 885 1695

55. 72 Hauptmann, Jürgen GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 750 942 1692

56. 102 Deutschmann, Hans- Jürgen GSC Chemnitz ´91 1234 457 1691

57. 2 Herkert, Karl-Heinz GV Aschaffenburg ´97 1133 557 1690

58. 15 Wartenberg, Thomas GSRV München ´01 1063 624 1687

59. 96 Schmidke, Otto GSRC Kassel ´89/93 331 1345 1676

60. 47 Schrader, Manuel AGV Braunschweig ´84 925 734 1659

61. 113 Rölling, Ralf GV Erfurt ´03 1033 625 1658

62. 8 Gunter, Joachim GSRF Bamberg ´97 668 985 1653

63. 73 Walloscheck, Stefan GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1002 642 1644

64. 36 Matutt, Wolf-Rüdiger GSV Braunschweig ´83 607 1035 1642

65. 53 Burchhardt, Olaf GSRC Bremen ´84 973 654 1627

66. 115 Raschke, Ralph GV Erfurt ´03 807 803 1610

67. 94 Tögel, Kurt GSRC Kassel ´89/93 1171 437 1608

67. 107 Reimer, Wolfgang GSRC Dresden ´92/04 816 792 1608

69. 51 Gielnik, Jürgen GSRC Hamburg ´89 591 1006 1597

70. 88 Eck, Gunter GSRF Wetzlar ´84/94 271 1325 1596

71. 5 Voran, Josef GSRF Bamberg ´97 906 684 1590

72. 54 Junge, Siegfried GSRC Bremen ´84 856 717 1573

73. 13 Klingbeil, Stefan GSRV München ´01 810 757 1567

74. 39 Repenning, Roland GSV Braunschweig ´83 830 734 1564

74. 59 Schaiper, Norbert GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 818 746 1564

76. 74 Bornschein, Martin GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1099 425 1524

77. 31 Stemmler, Karl-Heinz AGV Hildesheim 465 1057 1522

78. 101 Schneider, Mario GSC Chemnitz ´91 1096 422 1518

79. 79 Schwöbel, Hans GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 817 692 1509

80. 33 Schweder, Gerd AGV Hildesheim 689 770 1459

81. 22 Messinger, Bernd GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 652 794 1446

82. 46 Koch, Volker AGV Braunschweig ´84 697 745 1442
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83. 109 Lehmann, Jens GV Erfurt ´03 630 792 1422

84. 35 Amtsfeld, Norbert GSV Braunschweig ´83 800 610 1410

85. 44 Kunde, Heinz-Walter AGV Braunschweig ´84 955 446 1401

86. 103 Junker, Thomas GSC Chemnitz ´91 911 488 1399

87. 34 Didszun, Karl-Heinz AGV Hildesheim 490 903 1393

88. 29 Zelle, Mathias GSG Berlin ´76 404 962 1366

89. 14 Perschmann, Uwe GSRV München ´01 350 960 1310

90. 77 Funck, Philipp GSRC Mannheim ´95 422 877 1299

91. 25 Schmidt, Roland GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 1149 147 1296

92. 52 Zurek, Rainer GSRC Hamburg ´89 598 682 1280

93. 90 Neuzerling, Jürgen GSRC Kassel ´89/93 233 1039 1272

94. 20 Schmidt, Marko GSRF Nürnberg ´03/04 779 443 1222

95. 83 Ridinger, Achim GSRC Mannheim ´99 799 419 1218

96. 66 Warmers, Tilo GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 726 483 1209

97. 87 Dobrowsky, Klaus GSRF Wetzlar ´84/94 807 384 1191

98. 12 Dreising, Werner GSRF Bamberg ´97 463 724 1187

99. 84 Weik, Dietmar GSRC Mannheim ´99 357 823 1180

100. 40 Kohles, Hans GSV Braunschweig ´83 638 514 1152

101. 57 Schramm, Michael GSRC Klausdorf ´99 789 333 1122

102. 104 Lohse, Daniela GSC Chemnitz ´91 692 426 1118

103. 49 Körn, Tilo GSRC Hamburg ´89 642 460 1102

104. 82 Reckardt, Helga GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 117 927 1044

105. 18 Koch, Carsten GSRF Nürnberg ´03/04 -66 1104 1038

106. 7 Rother, Gustel GSRF Bamberg ´97 447 561 1008

107. 98 Wagner, Boris GSRC Kassel ´89/93 467 507 974

108. 3 Hofmann, Günther GSRF Bamberg ´97 821 132 953

109. 89 Schuster, Manfred GSRF Wetzlar ´84/94 592 320 912

110. 111 Schönke, Helmut GV Erfurt ´03 569 273 842

111. 45 Eggert, Fritz AGV Braunschweig ´84 488 267 755

112. 75 Buch, Egon GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 -51 706 655

113. 41 Egbert, Hartfiel GSV Braunschweig ´83 46 479 525

114. 71 Franzrahe, Gerhard GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 176 273 449

115. 85 Bolz, Karl-Heinz GSRC Mannheim ´99 144 180 324



Platz Verein Gesamt
1. GSRC Kassel ´89/93 - I 8674
2. GSRF Nürnberg ´03/04 8523
3. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 8264
4. GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 8029
5. GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 7912
6. GSV Braunschweig ´83 - I 7807
7. GSRC Dresden ´92/04 7604
8. GSRF Bamberg ´97 - II 7513
9. AGV Braunschweig ´84 - I 7483
10. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 7441
11. GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 7428
12. GSRC Bremen ´84 7320
13. GSRC Kassel ´89/93 - II 7319
14. AGV Hildesheim 7066
15. GSC Chemnitz ´91 6738
16. GSRF Wetzlar ´84/94 6306
17. GSRF Bamberg ´97 - I 6302
18. GSRC Hamburg ´89 6297
19. GV Erfurt ´03 6199
20. GSG Berlin ´76 5793
21. AGV Braunschweig ´84 - II 5368
22. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 5309
23. GSRV München ´01 4564
24. GSV Braunschweig ´83 - II 3241
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Platz Nr. GSRC Kassel ´89/93 - I 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRF Nürnberg ´03/04 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

90 Neuzerling, Jürgen 233 1039 1272 16 Hückel, Lothar 1238 1010 2248

91 Kramer, Dieter 1411 1374 2785 17 Klieber, Bernhard 1634 1720 3354

92 Wieske, Dirk 1268 1446 2714 18 Koch, Carsten -66 1104 1038

93 Kramer, Volker 728 1175 1903 19 Pawlak, Hans 920 963 1883

3640 5034 8674 3726 4797 8523

Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

67 Maubach, Dirk 1069 1327 2396 59 Schaiper, Norbert 818 746 1564

68 Meier, Frank 701 1140 1841 60 Hillert, Reinhard 1000 844 1844

69 Sieben, Oliver 834 1032 1866 61 Grothmann, Michael 1146 1206 2352

70 Theis, Wolfgang 1585 576 2161 62 Schlingmeyer, Uwe 776 1493 2269

4189 4075 8264 3740 4289 8029

Platz Nr. GKSRF Saarbrücken ´95 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSV Braunschweig ´83 - I 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

21 Kappel, Gerd 1016 1670 2686 35 Amtsfeld, Norbert 800 610 1410

22 Messinger, Bernd 652 794 1446 36 Matutt, Wolf-Rüdiger 607 1035 1642

23 Bubel, Wolfgang 937 831 1768 37 Yilmaz, Selahattin 1209 1695 2904

24 Schröter, Thorsten 973 1039 2012 38 König, Lutz 995 856 1851

3578 4334 7912 3611 4196 7807

Platz Nr. GSRC Dresden ´92/04 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRF Bamberg ´97 - II 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

105 Trexler, Andreas 856 858 1714 7 Rother, Gustel 447 561 1008

106 Strobel, Jan 780 1363 2143 8 Gunter, Joachim 668 985 1653

107 Reimer, Wolfgang 816 792 1608 9 Reiff, Sascha 927 1509 2436

108 Gerber, Andreas 1124 1015 2139 10 Frensch, Frank 1115 1301 2416

3576 4028 7604 3157 4356 7513

Platz Nr. AGV Braunschweig ´84 - I 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

42 Brüning, Karlheinz 907 1849 2756 63 Domnofski, Peter 1028 874 1902

43 Meyerhoff, André 954 1617 2571 64 Pletsch, Ernst 1303 919 2222

44 Kunde, Heinz-Walter 955 446 1401 65 Porcher, Stephan 1314 794 2108

45 Eggert, Fritz 488 267 755 66 Warmers, Tilo 726 483 1209

3304 4179 7483 4371 3070 7441

Platz Nr. GSRC Karlsruhe ´04 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Bremen ´84 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

78 Reckardt, Dieter 1165 1223 2388 53 Burchhardt, Olaf 973 654 1627

79 Schwöbel, Hans 817 692 1509 54 Junge, Siegfried 856 717 1573

80 Feine, Wolfgang 1333 367 1700 55 Schmidt, Matthias 1210 1054 2264

81 Catoir, Jürgen 379 1452 1831 56 Meyer, Hermann 1285 571 1856

3694 3734 7428 4324 2996 7320

Platz Nr. GSRC Kassel ´89/93 - II 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. AGV Hildesheim 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

94 Tögel, Kurt 1171 437 1608 31 Stemmler, Karl-Heinz 465 1057 1522

95 Engelhardt, Hans- Jürgen 1118 1108 2226 32 Holz, Hermann 1047 1645 2692

96 Schmidke, Otto 331 1345 1676 33 Schweder, Gerd 689 770 1459

97 Siebert, Bernd 985 824 1809 34 Didszun, Karl-Heinz 490 903 1393

3605 3714 7319 2691 4375 7066

Platz Nr. GSC Chemnitz ´91 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRF Wetzlar ´84/94 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

100 Zillmann, Roland 1025 1105 2130 86 von Speicher, Michael 1444 1163 2607

101 Schneider, Mario 1096 422 1518 87 Dobrowsky, Klaus 807 384 1191

102 Deutschmann, Hans- Jürgen 1234 457 1691 88 Eck, Gunter 271 1325 1596

103 Junker, Thomas 911 488 1399 89 Schuster, Manfred 592 320 912

4266 2472 6738 3114 3192 6306
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Platz Nr. GSRF Bamberg ´97 - I 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Hamburg ´89 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

3 Hofmann, Günther 821 132 953 49 Körn, Tilo 642 460 1102

4 Friedel, Hans 835 1053 1888 50 Fust, Gunter 998 1320 2318

5 Voran, Josef 906 684 1590 51 Gielnik, Jürgen 591 1006 1597

6 Schmidt, Peter 398 1473 1871 52 Zurek, Rainer 598 682 1280

2960 3342 6302 2829 3468 6297

Platz Nr. GV Erfurt ´03 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSG Berlin ´76 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

109 Lehmann, Jens 630 792 1422 28 Stepanek, Jan 678 1351 2029

110 Nestler, Heiko 1269 773 2042 29 Zelle, Mathias 404 962 1366

111 Schönke, Helmut 569 273 842 30 Kibelka, Heinrich 1350 1048 2398

112 Göpel, Sigurd 991 902 1893

3459 2740 6199 2432 3361 5793

Platz Nr. AGV Braunschweig ´84 - II 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

46 Koch, Volker 697 745 1442 71 Franzrahe, Gerhard 176 273 449

47 Schrader, Manuel 925 734 1659 72 Hauptmann, Jürgen 750 942 1692

48 Hinze, Matthias 1043 1224 2267 73 Walloscheck, Stefan 1002 642 1644

74 Bornschein, Martin 1099 425 1524

2665 2703 5368 3027 2282 5309

Platz Nr. GSRV München ´01 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSV Braunschweig ´83 - II 1. Serie 2. Serie Gesamt

13 Klingbeil, Stefan 810 757 1567 39 Repenning, Roland 830 734 1564

14 Perschmann, Uwe 350 960 1310 40 Kohles, Hans 638 514 1152

15 Wartenberg, Thomas 1063 624 1687 41 Egbert, Hartfiel 46 479 525

2223 2341 4564 1514 1727 3241
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